

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2189 OF 2009

GANESH

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

This appeal was taken up out of turn based on the mentioning by Mr. Satya Pal Pasi, learned Amicus Curiae, appearing on behalf of the appellant.

Learned counsel placed before us a communication addressed by the appellant through the Office of the Chief Superintendent, Central Prison, Mysore to the Registrar, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi which was in turn forwarded to the learned Amicus Curiae as well as a letter written by the appellant himself directly to the counsel on record Mr. Pasi. In the enclosed letters in both the above referred two communications dated 17.11.2015 and 11.11.2015 respectively, the appellant himself has expressed that he has completed 14 years of imprisonment and there is every possibility of the State of Karnataka favourably considering his case for remission and, therefore, he wants to withdraw this appeal.

Taking note of the said statement contained in the appellant's letters dated 14.10.2015 and 9.11.2015, this appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

The above said documents, given in Court,  
be taken on record.

The fees of the Amicus Curiae is  
quantified at Rs.10,000/-.

.....J.  
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 19, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2189/2009

GANESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 19/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Pal Pasi,Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. T.R. Pasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)